D1
S1 D2
The 78Lxx series is a three terminal positive voltage
linear regulator with fixed voltage output. It has a wide
input voltage range. The maximum input voltage can
reach 30V (or 35V). At the same time, it can also provide
100mA output current under the condition of good heat
dissipation. The 78Lxx series adopts fixed voltage

78Lxx
78Lxx
Ordering Information
Model Device Package
Minimum
Package(pcs)
Inner Box
Quantity(pcs)
Outer Carton
Quantity(pcs)
Delivery Mode
MLS78L-5.0 MLS78L05 SOT-23 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
MLS78L-5.0 MLS78L05 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
MLS78L-6.0 MLS78L06 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
MLS78L-8.0 MLS78L08 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
MLS78L-9.0 MLS78L09 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
MLS78L-12 MLS78L12 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
MLS78L-15 MLS78L15 SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
Page 1 of 10Rev 1: Feb 2023 派克微电子（深圳）有限公司
"78LXX or LXX": Product number, the "XX" in the "78LXX" or "LXX" represents the output
voltage, for example, if VOUT = 5.0V, "XX" is "05".